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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rural Electrification Corporation (REC) has amply supported the rural electrification programmes in the country
including Kerala over a period of time; and 

(b) if so, the details of schemes through which REC has financed such programmes, expenditure incurred on such programmes and
benefits accrued therefrom in the country including Kerala during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI) 

(a) : Yes, Madam. 

(b) : Achievement of electrification of unelectrified/de-electrified villages, covered in the sanctioned projects under RGGVY and funds
released under RGGVY during last three years, is at Annex-I. Details of T & D schemes sanctioned by REC for financial assistance in
Kerala are at Annex-II. 
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